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Cuadro 15. Provincia de Misiones. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 15.1 Provincia de Misiones. Varones 

 
 
 
 

Edad n

0,98536 

0 1 0,01379 0,01362 100.000 1.362 98.750 0,99751 7.420.586 74,21 
1 4 0,00068 0,00273 98.638 269 393.930     - 7.321.836 74,23 
5 5 0,00032 0,00158 98.369 156 491.456 0,99848 6.927.906 70,43 
10 5 0,00029 0,00145 98.213 143 490.710 0,99725 6.436.450 65,54 
15 5 0,00081 0,00406 98.071 398 489.358 0,99500 5.945.741 60,63 
20 5 0,00119 0,00595 97.673 581 486.911 0,99350 5.456.383 55,86 
25 5 0,00142 0,00706 97.092 685 483.745 0,99305 4.969.471 51,18 
30 5 0,00137 0,00684 96.406 659 480.383 0,99208 4.485.726 46,53 
35 5 0,00181 0,00901 95.747 863 476.578 0,98855 4.005.343 41,83 
40 5 0,00280 0,01390 94.884 1.319 471.123 0,98274 3.528.765 37,19 
45 5 0,00418 0,02066 93.565 1.933 462.994 0,97398 3.057.642 32,68 
50 5 0,00640 0,03150 91.632 2.886 450.945 0,95938 2.594.649 28,32 
55 5 0,01027 0,05004 88.746 4.441 432.626 0,93843 2.143.704 24,16 
60 5 0,01530 0,07370 84.305 6.213 405.991 0,90706 1.711.077 20,30 
65 5 0,02411 0,11370 78.092 8.879 368.260 0,86205 1.305.086 16,71 
70 5 0,03604 0,16530 69.212 11.441 317.460 0,80021 936.826 13,54 
75 5 0,05483 0,24111 57.772 13.929 254.035 0,71002 619.366 10,72 
80 5 0,08614 0,35439 43.842 15.537 180.369 0,59915 365.331 8,33 
85 5 0,12384 0,47281 28.305 13.383 108.069 0,48592 184.962 6,53 
90 5 0,16833 0,59237 14.922 8.840 52.512 0,37040 76.893 5,15 

95 5 0,22545 0,72091 6.083 4.385 19.451 0,25344 24.380 4,01 

100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.698 1.698 4.930     - 4.930 2,90 
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Edad n

0,98397 

0 1 0,01518 0,01497 100.000 1.497 98.632 0,99694 7.095.281 70,95 
1 4 0,00076 0,00303 98.503 299 393.351     - 6.996.649 71,03 
5 5 0,00041 0,00206 98.204 203 490.478 0,99832 6.603.299 67,24 
10 5 0,00035 0,00176 98.002 173 489.652 0,99653 6.112.821 62,37 
15 5 0,00111 0,00551 97.829 539 487.953 0,99277 5.623.169 57,48 
20 5 0,00175 0,00871 97.290 847 484.425 0,99034 5.135.216 52,78 
25 5 0,00204 0,01013 96.442 977 479.743 0,99066 4.650.791 48,22 
30 5 0,00173 0,00861 95.465 822 475.261 0,99060 4.171.047 43,69 
35 5 0,00222 0,01104 94.644 1.044 470.791 0,98568 3.695.787 39,05 
40 5 0,00363 0,01799 93.599 1.684 464.051 0,97827 3.224.995 34,46 
45 5 0,00524 0,02589 91.915 2.379 453.966 0,96816 2.760.945 30,04 
50 5 0,00802 0,03938 89.536 3.526 439.513 0,94883 2.306.979 25,77 
55 5 0,01322 0,06412 86.010 5.515 417.024 0,92309 1.867.466 21,71 
60 5 0,01933 0,09242 80.496 7.439 384.953 0,88255 1.450.442 18,02 
65 5 0,03152 0,14658 73.056 10.709 339.739 0,82286 1.065.489 14,58 
70 5 0,04734 0,21225 62.348 13.233 279.559 0,74610 725.750 11,64 
75 5 0,07175 0,30469 49.115 14.965 208.579 0,63769 446.192 9,08 
80 5 0,11070 0,43118 34.150 14.725 133.009 0,51263 237.612 6,96 
85 5 0,15815 0,55512 19.425 10.783 68.185 0,39593 104.604 5,38 
90 5 0,21455 0,67024 8.642 5.792 26.996 0,28283 36.419 4,21 

95 5 0,29097 0,77959 2.850 2.222 7.635 0,23409 9.423 3,31 

100 ω 0,35142 1,00000 628 628 1.787     - 1.787 2,85 
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Cuadro 15.2 Provincia de Misiones. Mujeres 

 
 

Edad n

0,98685 

0 1 0,01232 0,01218 100.000 1.218 98.877 0,99799 7.768.621 77,69 
1 4 0,00060 0,00241 98.782 238 394.551  - 7.669.744 77,64 
5 5 0,00022 0,00107 98.543 106 492.436 0,99900 7.275.194 73,83 
10 5 0,00023 0,00113 98.438 111 491.946 0,99819 6.782.758 68,90 
15 5 0,00050 0,00252 98.326 248 491.055 0,99718 6.290.812 63,98 
20 5 0,00061 0,00304 98.079 299 489.669 0,99658 5.799.758 59,13 
25 5 0,00077 0,00385 97.780 377 487.995 0,99562 5.310.088 54,31 
30 5 0,00100 0,00500 97.404 487 485.858 0,99409 4.822.093 49,51 
35 5 0,00139 0,00692 96.917 671 482.988 0,99185 4.336.235 44,74 
40 5 0,00194 0,00968 96.246 931 479.054 0,98773 3.853.247 40,04 
45 5 0,00309 0,01532 95.315 1.460 473.175 0,98084 3.374.193 35,40 
50 5 0,00476 0,02354 93.854 2.209 464.107 0,97070 2.901.018 30,91 
55 5 0,00733 0,03604 91.645 3.303 450.508 0,95482 2.436.911 26,59 
60 5 0,01142 0,05562 88.343 4.913 430.154 0,93155 1.986.402 22,49 
65 5 0,01732 0,08318 83.429 6.940 400.712 0,89785 1.556.248 18,65 
70 5 0,02652 0,12474 76.489 9.541 359.779 0,84561 1.155.537 15,11 
75 5 0,04218 0,19166 66.948 12.831 304.231 0,75719 795.758 11,89 
80 5 0,07119 0,30302 54.117 16.398 230.361 0,63927 491.526 9,08 
85 5 0,10959 0,42788 37.718 16.139 147.262 0,51451 261.165 6,92 
90 5 0,15930 0,55932 21.579 12.070 75.768 0,37850 113.903 5,28 

95 5 0,23287 0,70228 9.510 6.678 28.678 0,32978 38.135 4,01 

100 ω 0,29937 1,00000 2.831 2.831 9.457  - 9.457 3,34 
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